

Dear Investor,

In case of any enquiry or grievance or complaint, kindly send an email to following email ids or call our Toll- Free on 1800-208-4499 / 1800-200-4499.

DSP Mutual Fund DSP Asset Managers Private Limited	service@dspim.com
DSP Alternative Investment Fund – Category III	dsp_aif@camsonline.com

While we will resolve to your satisfaction, just in case if you are not satisfied with the response, please contact Compliance Officer of DSP Asset Managers Private Limited. ('DSPAM') at the details provided hereunder:

Name: Mr. Pritesh Majmudar

Address : DSP Asset Managers Private Limited., Mafatlal Centre, 10th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021.

Email-id : Compliance.Officer@dspim.com

Phone No. : +91 22 6657 8000

You may also approach following Officer of DSPAM at the details provided here under:

Name : Mr. Kalpen Parekh (Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer)

Email-id : <u>ceo@dspim.com</u>
Phone No. : +91 22 6657 8000

If your complaint is not redressed satisfactorily, you may lodge a complaint with SEBI on their portal, 'SCORES, https://scores.gov.in/scores/Welcome.html which is a centralized web-based complaints redress system. SEBI takes up the complaints registered via SCORES with the concerned mutual fund / intermediary for timely redressal & provides the tracking status of the complaint. You can also download the SCORES app on Google Play Store https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.ionicframework.sebi236330 or App Store-https://apps.apple.com/in/app/sebiscores/id1493257302. You may also lodge a complaint on Online Dispute Redressal portal (ODR Portal) at https://smartodr.in/login in case you are not satisfied with resolution of your complaint raised with DSPAM or on SCORES platform of SEBI.

Alternatively, you may send a physical complaint to: Office of Investor Assistance and Education, Securities and Exchange Board of India, SEBI Bhavan, Plot No. C4-A, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra E, Mumbai - 400 051 or call the SEBI Office Toll - Free Helpline on 1800-22-7575 / 1800-266-7575 for any queries, feedback, or assistance.

DSP Asset Managers Private Limited.

CIN: U65990MH2021PTC362316

 $Investment\ Manager\ for\ DSP\ Mutual\ Fund\ \&\ DSP\ Alternative\ Investment\ Fund\ - Category\ III\ Mafatlal$

Centre, 10th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

Tel. No.: 91-22 66578000, Fax No.: 91-22 66578181

www.dspim.com